#### SCHEDULE 2

Article 7(2)

## Consequential provisions – secondary legislation

### **Public Lending Right Scheme 1982**

- 1.—(1) The Public Lending Right Scheme 1982(1) is amended as follows.
- (1) In article 2(1)—
  - (a) insert in the appropriate place ""the Board" has the meaning assigned thereto by section 5(2) of the Act;";
  - (b) omit ""the Registrar" and"; and
  - (c) in relation to the entry for "the Register"—
    - (i) for "have" substitute "has"; and
    - (ii) for "meanings" substitute "meaning".
- (2) Subject to paragraph 1(1) of this Schedule—
  - (a) for "Registrar" substitute "Board" in each place occurring;
  - (b) for "he", "him" or "his", where used in reference to the Registrar, substitute "the Board" or "the Board's" (as the case may be) in each place occurring.

# Public Lending Right (Increase of Limit) Order 2003

2. In Article 2 of the Public Lending Right (Increase of Limit) Order 2003(2) omit ", and, in each case, that limit shall be less the total of any sums paid in that year, out of money so provided, under paragraph 2 of the Schedule to the Public Lending Right Act 1979 (pay, pension, etc. of Registrar)".

#### Superannuation (Admission to Schedule 1 to the Superannuation Act 1972) Order 2003

- **3.**—(1) The Superannuation (Admission to Schedule 1 to the Superannuation Act 1972) Order 2003(3) is amended as follows.
  - (2) In article 2—
    - (a) omit paragraph (n); and
    - (b) in sub-paragraph (iii), omit "Employment by the Registrar of Public Lending Right".
  - (3) In article 3—
    - (a) omit paragraph (a); and
    - (b) omit the entry for "the Registrar of Public Lending Right".

1

<sup>(1)</sup> The Scheme was brought into force, is set out, and was amended as explained in footnote (c) on page 2 of this Order.

<sup>(2)</sup> S.I. 2003/839.

<sup>(3)</sup> S.I. 2003/1073.